

**Highway Administrator and Project Director vs. Zingbo
Ram Bodh & Ors.**

Arb. Appeal No.271 of 2025

23.04.2026 **Present:**Mr. Sumeet Raj Sharma, Advocate, for the
appellant.

Mr. Rohan Thakur, Avocate, vice Mr. Maan Singh,
Advocate, for respondent No.1.

Mr. Diwakar Dev Sharma, Additional Advocate
General, for respondents No. 2 and 3.

In sequel to the order dated 30.07.2025, awarded
amount has not been deposited in the Registry of this Court.
Consequently, interim protection granted by this Court on
30.07.2025 in OMP No. 961 of 2025 is vacated.

List for consideration after four weeks.

(Romesh Verma)
Judge

April 23, 2026
(veena)