

**Highway Administrator and Project Director vs. Cingbo Ram
Bodh & others**

Arb. Appeal No.271 of 2025

18.06.2026 Present: Mr. Sumeet Raj Sharma, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Rohan Thakur, Advocate, vice counsel, for
respondent No.1.

Mr. Baldev Singh Negi, Addl. A.G., for respondents
No.2 and 3.

Send for records.

List for consideration immediately thereafter.

**(Romesh Verma)
Judge**

June 18, 2026
(vt)