

**Highway Administrator and Project Director vs. Zingbo
Ram Bodh & others**

Arb. Appeal No.271 of 2025

11.08.2026 Present: Mr. Sumeet Raj Sharma, Senior Advocate with
Mr. Santosh Kumar, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Maan Singh, Advocate, for respondent No.1.

Mr. Diwakar Dev Sharma, Addl. A.G., for
respondents No.2 and 3.

It is contended by learned senior counsel that
though record of learned District Judge has been
received, however, in order to adjudicate the controversy,
record of learned Arbitrator is required.

Consequently, record of learned Arbitrator be
requisitioned.

List immediately thereafter.

**(Romesh Verma)
Judge**

August 11, 2026
(vt)